h	J	ot	ic	e	of	D	e	te	rr	ni	ir	าล	ti	0	n	
۰.	-		-		-	-	-					-		-		

 \otimes

FILED TULARE COUNTY

AUG 28	2023					
To:	From:					
Source of Planning and Research	REBURLIER Agency: and Lead Agency City of Dinuba					
For U.S. Mail: Street Address, BY:	Address: 405 E. El Monte Way					
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St.	Dinuba, CA 93618					
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Karl Schoettler, City Planner					
,,,,	Phone: <u>559-591-5924</u>					
🔀 County Clerk						
County of: Tulare	Lead Agency (if different from above): (same as lead agency) City of Dinuba					
Address: 221 S. Mooney Blvd.	Address: 405 E. El Monte Way					
Visalia, CA 93291	Dinuba, CA 93618					
	Contact: Karl Schoettler, City Planner					
	Phone: <u>559-591-5924</u>					
Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearir						
Project Title: Dinuba Focused General Plan Update S	Subsequent EIR					
Project Location (include county): City of Dinuba and Urban Development Boundary (Tulare County)						
Project Description:						
The focus of the General Plan Update will be on the Land Use and Circulation This is to advise that the <u>City Council</u> Lead Agency or <u>Responsible</u>	has approved the above described project on					
	minations regarding the above described project:					
1. The project [🔀 will 🗌 will not] have a significant ef	fect on the environment.					
2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for						
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this proje						
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a co						
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🗙 was						
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X was						
6. Findings [X] were were not] made pursuant to the						
o. I manigs [were] were not j made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.					
his is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses vailable to the General Public at: <u>405 E. El Monte Way Dinub</u>	and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is a, CA 93618					
ignature (Public Agency)	Title Interim Public Works Director					
Pate 08/23/2023 Da	te Received for filing at OPR					

Authority cited: Sections 21083. Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174. Public Resources Code.